HB0085SS001 (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

1 2 3	Page 4-line 18	After "(c)" insert "Except as provided by subsection (d) of this section,".
4 5 6	Page 4-line 19	Delete "six (6) months" and insert "one (1) year".
7 8	Page 4-line 20	Delete "one thousand dollars".
9 10 11	Page 4-line 21	Delete "(\$1,000.00)" and insert "five thousand dollars (\$5,000.00)".
12 13	Page 4-after line 21 Insert:	
14 15 16 17 18	"(d) Dissemination of an intimate image for a second time or more is a felony punishable by not more than three (3) years imprisonment, a fine of not more than ten thousand dollars $(\$10,000.00)$, or both.".	
19 20	Page 5-line 1	Delete $"(d)"$ and insert $"(e)"$. NETHERCOTT, CHAIRMAN